

ITEM NO.34

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7077/2025

RAVINDRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-09-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has only filed fresh address of the sole respondent but has not taken fresh steps. Hence, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take fresh steps.

List again on 15.10.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar