

ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7077/2025

RAVINDRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-10-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice on the sole respondent is still  
awaited.

List again on 30.10.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar